
L-lysine

L-2-aminoadipate 6-semialdehyde

saccharopine

L-2-aminoadipate

2-oxoadipate

glutaryl-CoA

crotonyl-CoA

3-hydroxybutyryl-CoA

acetoacetyl-CoA

2-keto-6-amino caproate

∆1-piperideine 2-carboxylate

L-pipecolate

∆1-piperideine 6-carboxylate

acetyl-CoA

ALDH7A1

AASS

AASS

AADAT

GCDH

ECHS1

HADH

ACAA2

PIPOX

A

B

C C 3 5 1 4 8 7

Cases

AASS
DHTKD1

D
T T T T T TG G G G G G G G G GC CCA A A A

460

0.000

0.010

0.020

0.030

0.040

0.050

controls P1 P3 P4 P5 P7 P8

5' AASS (R)
3’ AASS (S)

ND ND ND

R
el

at
iv

e 
ex

pr
es

si
on

 le
ve

l

C

ND


